PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Amir Babazadeh				07/09/2012			
Benjamim Tang				07/09/2012			
Kenneth Ostrom				07/07/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Primarion, Inc.						
Street Address:	2780 Skypark Drive						
Internal Address:	Suite 100						
City:	Torrance						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	90505						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	rpe		Number				
Application Number. 135378		56					
Property Type Number 958 Application Number: 13537856 800 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 13537856 1100							
Fax Number: (919)948-3357							
Phone:	Phone: 919-948-3390						
Fax Number: (919)948-3357 8 Phone: 919-948-3390 9 Email: infineon@mbhiplaw.com 9 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 10 Mail. 10 10							
Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER/INFINEON TECHNO							
Address Line 1: 8000 Regency Parkway							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1012-0389				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark R. Bilak				
Total Attachments: 2 source=0389_Assignment#page1.tif source=0389_Assignment#page2.tif							

.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we,

Amir Babazadeh, a citizen of Iran, residing at 30 Palatine #438, Irvine, California, USA

Benjamim Tang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6944 Grovespring Dr., Ranch Palos Verdes, California, USA

Kenneth Ostrom, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2609 Via Carrillo, Palos Verdes Estates, California, USA

hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Primarion**, **Inc.**, having its principal place of business at 2780 Skypark Drive, Suite 100, Torrance, California 90505, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on June 29, 2012 US Serial No. 13/537,856

entitled: Switching Regulator Output Capacitor Current Estimation

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements an the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and all patents on

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:

Amir Babazadeh

DATE: _______7/1/2012

PATENT REEL: 028558 FRAME: 0097

SIGNATURE: Benjamim Tang	DATE:	7/9/12
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	7/7/12

DATE: 7/9/12

RECORDED: 07/16/2012